

PRESS RELEASE

SALINI IMPREGILO: DISPOSAL OF TODINI COSTRUZIONI GENERALI

Milan, 2016 January 15th - Salini Impregilo (MTA: SAL) announces the signing of the contract for the disposal of Todini Costruzioni Generali S.p.A. ("TCG") to Prime System Kz Ltd., a company incorporated and organized under the laws of Kazakhstan, for a consideration of c. €50m.

In the context of the transaction Salini Impregilo shall retain TCG's assets in Italy, and in other minor assets in North Africa and Ukraine.

The disposal will have a limited impact on consolidated net income in 2015 and a positive impact on the net financial position in 2016, in compliance with the international accounting principles.

The transaction is subject to the implementation of TCG group reorganization and customary antitrust approvals and permissions by local National Bank and other Governmental Authorities of Kazakhstan within 31st March 2016.

Todini's disposal, approved by Salini Impregilo's Board of Directors on March 19th 2014 is an additional step forward to the fulfillment of Salini Impregilo strategic goals.

Salini Impregilo is a global leading player in the construction of major infrastructures, specializing in the Hydro and Dams, where the Group is the world's leader, as well as in the Railways, Metro systems, Roads & Motorways. The Group has been active for more than 110 years and today it operates in more than 50 countries, across five continents, with more than 30,000 employees. At the end of 2014 its turnover was €4.2 billion with a backlog of €32 billion. Salini Impregilo Group is headquartered in Italy and is listed at the Milan Stock Exchange (Borsa Italiana: SAL; Reuters: SALI.MI; Bloomberg: SAL.IM). For more information, please visit our website at www.salini-impregilo.com.

For further information you can contact:

Head of Corporate Identity & Communication Luigi Vianello Tel. +39 06 6776 26 964 Tel: +39 02 4442 2171

email: <u>l.vianello@salini-impregilo.com</u>

Head of Investor Relations Fabrizio Rossini Tel: +39 02 4442 2203

email: f.rossini@salini-impregilo.com